
Tuesday, Aug 22, 3:40 PM
Hello All,
As everyone can smell, we may have some problems starting our Club Championship tomorrow because of the high smoke levels in our region.  
A core group of our club has worked with the proshop and have come up with some criteria for determining if we will play or not which follows.

At 6am tomorrow, I will check the 'EPA Air Now' app and if it is over a 150 count level, I will send out an email to cancel tomorrow's first round.  
So, everyone check your email accounts around 6:30am tomorrow to see if we are playing or not.

If we cancel, we will be meeting with the proshop to reschedule our play dates for our Club Championship.

Good Luck to all,
--Eric Erickson

EC Men's Golf Club 2023 
Club Championship 

Messages before Round 1 - toil in fire country

Air quality looks good, and the weather forecast looks a little cool but light wind and no rain today so let's 
play some golf!!!
Check in by 7:45am for our 8:30 start.
--Eric Erickson

Wednesday, Aug 23, 6:16 AM
Very Early Good Morning to All,
It looks like we are a go. Some conflicting numbers but Eagle Crest report a count around 100. Check-in starts at 7:30 at the Resort course.
See you (YAWN!!!) there,
--Eric Erickson

Wednesday, Aug 23, 7:18 AM
Subject: ECMGC: Club Championship First Round *** CANCELLED***
Hello All,
There are conflicting numbers but the official number is  over the limit, so we are canceled for today.  The Course is opened for anyone wanting 
to play a practice round.
--Eric

Wednesday, Aug 23 PM
UPDATE: This morning Dale, Roger and I met with Ron Buerger and worked out a plan B for the Men's Club Championship. Hopefully the smoke 
will stay away.
Revised Schedule:
8-24     Challenge Course 8:30 shotgun
8-30     Ridge Course 8:30 shotgun
8-31     Resort Course tee times beginning shortly after 10:00 A.M.
If this new schedule won't work for you please reply to this email and let Eric know so he can revise the pairings. 

Air Quality: We will continue to monitor the air quality index for each round and send out a play/no play email by 6:30 A.M. To avoid the confusion 
of this morning with websites giving conflicting numbers, we will use Purple Air as the standard for decision making, this is the same website that 
the golf courses use. Our standard for safety is the the AQI must be below 150 for us to play.  

Charity Event: As previously mentioned, Steve Laurin has arranged a charity opportunity for the men's club prior to tomorrow's round on the 
Challenge. The charity is Sleep in Heavenly Peace and a representative will be present at check-in tomorrow to accept donations. The suggested 
donation is $20. The money will go to the Redmond Chapter of this national charity. They make beds and provide bedding for kids and families 
who need them in our community. This is an excellent charity and the hope is that many of our members will support them. 
See you all tomorrow, hopefully,
--Mike Bessonette

Wednesday, Aug 23, 7:40 PM
ECMGC: Pairings for tomorrow on the Challenge Course
Hello All,
We'll try again tomorrow. Again, I will check the numbers at 6am.  If we are under a 150 count on "Purple Air" app we will be a go.  I will be 
sending an email out soon after I look at the numbers.  Attached are the pairings for tomorrow.  They are basically the same as they were today.  
Hopefully I will see you tomorrow morning for our 8:30am shotgun start on the Challenge course.
--Eric Erickson

Thursday, Aug 24, 6:10 AM
ECMGC: Lets platy some golf!!!
Hello All,
The air quality number is under 100, so we are good to go today.  Make sure to check in before 8am for our 8:30am shotgun start.
--Eric



ECMGC: Club Championship Net

Nicklaus FlightNicklaus Flight

Pos.Pos. PlayerPlayer R1R1

1 Miller, DaveMiller, Dave 59

2 McVay, JerryMcVay, Jerry 62

3 Younger, MarkYounger, Mark 64

T4 Causey, TimCausey, Tim 66

T4 Broadley, DanBroadley, Dan 66

T4 McKinney, DaveMcKinney, Dave 66

T4 Swope, TimSwope, Tim 66

T4 Zaffino, RonZaffino, Ron 66

9 Rector, DennisRector, Dennis 68

10 Edgerly, RogerEdgerly, Roger 70

Palmer FlightPalmer Flight

Pos.Pos. PlayerPlayer R1R1

T1 Shoquist, RonShoquist, Ron 60

T1 Petroff, PaulPetroff, Paul 60

T1 Duysings, FredDuysings, Fred 60

T4 Jones, ScottJones, Scott 64

T4 Monninger, ChuckMonninger, Chuck 64

6 Cleaver, TerryCleaver, Terry 65

7 Mahoney, RobMahoney, Rob 67

8 Cox, RonCox, Ron 69

9 Perry, JoePerry, Joe 70

T10 Johnson, BeauJohnson, Beau 73

T10 Hower, ScottHower, Scott 73

Snead FlightSnead Flight

Pos.Pos. PlayerPlayer R1R1

1 Erickson, EricErickson, Eric 56

2 Nord, SteveNord, Steve 59

T3 Middlebrook, GregMiddlebrook, Greg 60

T3 Abresch, DaveAbresch, Dave 60
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EC Men's Club 2023EC Men's Club 2023
Challenge: Club Championship (Round 1) LeaderboardChallenge: Club Championship (Round 1) Leaderboard
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5 Coday, JerryCoday, Jerry 62

T6 Bessonette, MikeBessonette, Mike 66

T6 Tatarka, RayTatarka, Ray 66

8 Yoakum, DaleYoakum, Dale 70

9 Rector, KenRector, Ken 71

10 Osborn, MarkOsborn, Mark 75

DNF Corwin, MikeCorwin, Mike DNF

Hogan FlightHogan Flight

Pos.Pos. PlayerPlayer R1R1

1 Haskin, MarkHaskin, Mark 59

T2 Oliver, RonOliver, Ron 60

T2 Concannon, GregConcannon, Greg 60

4 Davis, CurtissDavis, Curtiss 61

5 Pederson, GaryPederson, Gary 62

6 Mead, GeorgeMead, George 65

T7 VanWyck, MikeVanWyck, Mike 66

T7 Puri, SamPuri, Sam 66

9 Sloss, ReedSloss, Reed 68

10 Decoto, JerryDecoto, Jerry 69

-1

+3

+3

+7

+8

+12

-

TotalTotal
To ParTo Par

NetNet

-4

-3

-3

-2

-1

+2

+3

+3

+5

+6

EC Men's Club 2023EC Men's Club 2023
Challenge: Club Championship (Round 1) LeaderboardChallenge: Club Championship (Round 1) Leaderboard

Nicklaus FlightNicklaus Flight

11 22 33 44 55 66 77 88 99 OutOut 1010 1111 1212 1313 1414 1515 1616 1717 1818 InIn TotalTotal NetNet

Miller, Dave (8)Miller, Dave (8) 36 31 67 59

McVay, Jerry (4)McVay, Jerry (4) 29 37 66 62

Younger, Mark (6)Younger, Mark (6) 31 39 70 64

Causey, Tim (6)Causey, Tim (6) 36 36 72 66

Broadley, Dan (5)Broadley, Dan (5) 35 36 71 66

McKinney, Dave (7)McKinney, Dave (7) 34 39 73 66

Swope, Tim (8)Swope, Tim (8) 34 40 74 66

Zaffino, Ron (10)Zaffino, Ron (10) 39 37 76 66

Rector, Dennis (5)Rector, Dennis (5) 33 40 73 68

Edgerly, Roger (8)Edgerly, Roger (8) 34 44 78 70

Palmer FlightPalmer Flight

11 22 33 44 55 66 77 88 99 OutOut 1010 1111 1212 1313 1414 1515 1616 1717 1818 InIn TotalTotal NetNet

Shoquist, Ron (15)Shoquist, Ron (15) 38 37 75 60

Petroff, Paul (18)Petroff, Paul (18) 40 38 78 60

Duysings, Fred (13)Duysings, Fred (13) 35 38 73 60

Jones, Scott (12)Jones, Scott (12) 38 38 76 64

Monninger, Chuck (19)Monninger, Chuck (19) 43 40 83 64
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Starting Hole Start Hole Eagle or Better Eagle Birdie Par Bogey

Double Bogey or Worse Dbl. Bogey

Cleaver, Terry (12)Cleaver, Terry (12) 37 40 77 65

Mahoney, Rob (11)Mahoney, Rob (11) 35 43 78 67

Cox, Ron (14)Cox, Ron (14) 40 43 83 69

Perry, Joe (11)Perry, Joe (11) 42 39 81 70

Johnson, Beau (8)Johnson, Beau (8) 39 42 81 73

Hower, Scott (17)Hower, Scott (17) 43 47 90 73

Snead FlightSnead Flight

11 22 33 44 55 66 77 88 99 OutOut 1010 1111 1212 1313 1414 1515 1616 1717 1818 InIn TotalTotal NetNet

Erickson, Eric (10)Erickson, Eric (10) 32 34 66 56

Nord, Steve (14)Nord, Steve (14) 36 37 73 59

Middlebrook, Greg (14)Middlebrook, Greg (14) 35 39 74 60

Abresch, Dave (9)Abresch, Dave (9) 36 33 69 60

Coday, Jerry (14)Coday, Jerry (14) 38 38 76 62

Bessonette, Mike (14)Bessonette, Mike (14) 40 40 80 66

Tatarka, Ray (10)Tatarka, Ray (10) 38 38 76 66

Yoakum, Dale (9)Yoakum, Dale (9) 37 42 79 70

Rector, Ken (12)Rector, Ken (12) 44 39 83 71

Osborn, Mark (12)Osborn, Mark (12) 47 40 87 75

Corwin, Mike (13)Corwin, Mike (13) 0 0 0 0

Hogan FlightHogan Flight

11 22 33 44 55 66 77 88 99 OutOut 1010 1111 1212 1313 1414 1515 1616 1717 1818 InIn TotalTotal NetNet

Haskin, Mark (18)Haskin, Mark (18) 39 38 77 59

Oliver, Ron (21)Oliver, Ron (21) 43 38 81 60

Concannon, Greg (19)Concannon, Greg (19) 38 41 79 60

Davis, Curtiss (16)Davis, Curtiss (16) 42 35 77 61

Pederson, Gary (15)Pederson, Gary (15) 39 38 77 62

Mead, George (18)Mead, George (18) 42 41 83 65

VanWyck, Mike (20)VanWyck, Mike (20) 45 41 86 66

Puri, Sam (18)Puri, Sam (18) 42 42 84 66

Sloss, Reed (17)Sloss, Reed (17) 43 42 85 68

Decoto, Jerry (22)Decoto, Jerry (22) 44 47 91 69
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EC Men's Club 2023EC Men's Club 2023
Challenge: Club Championship (Round 1) LeaderboardChallenge: Club Championship (Round 1) Leaderboard
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https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/nets/9828351693790660392?event_id=9816841353605170741


ECMGC: Club Championship Gross

Nicklaus FlightNicklaus Flight

Pos.Pos. PlayerPlayer R1R1

1 McVay, JerryMcVay, Jerry 66

2 Miller, DaveMiller, Dave 67

3 Younger, MarkYounger, Mark 70

4 Broadley, DanBroadley, Dan 71

5 Causey, TimCausey, Tim 72

T6 Rector, DennisRector, Dennis 73

T6 McKinney, DaveMcKinney, Dave 73

8 Swope, TimSwope, Tim 74

9 Zaffino, RonZaffino, Ron 76

10 Edgerly, RogerEdgerly, Roger 78

Palmer FlightPalmer Flight

Pos.Pos. PlayerPlayer R1R1

1 Duysings, FredDuysings, Fred 73

2 Shoquist, RonShoquist, Ron 75

3 Jones, ScottJones, Scott 76

4 Cleaver, TerryCleaver, Terry 77

T5 Mahoney, RobMahoney, Rob 78

T5 Petroff, PaulPetroff, Paul 78

T7 Johnson, BeauJohnson, Beau 81

T7 Perry, JoePerry, Joe 81

T9 Monninger, ChuckMonninger, Chuck 83

T9 Cox, RonCox, Ron 83

11 Hower, ScottHower, Scott 90

Snead FlightSnead Flight

Pos.Pos. PlayerPlayer R1R1

1 Erickson, EricErickson, Eric 66

2 Abresch, DaveAbresch, Dave 69

3 Nord, SteveNord, Steve 73

4 Middlebrook, GregMiddlebrook, Greg 74

TotalTotal
To ParTo Par
GrossGross

+3

+4

+7

+8

+9

+10

+10

+11

+13

+15

TotalTotal
To ParTo Par
GrossGross

+10

+12

+13

+14

+15

+15

+18

+18

+20

+20

+27

TotalTotal
To ParTo Par
GrossGross

+3

+6

+10

+11

EC Men's Club 2023EC Men's Club 2023
Challenge: Club Championship (Round 1) LeaderboardChallenge: Club Championship (Round 1) Leaderboard

https://static.golfgenius.com/v2tournaments/9100968046872250181?called_from=&round_index=50
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917789230881
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917789230875
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917789230877
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917789230879
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917789230878
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917789230880
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917789230876
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917789230873
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917789230872
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917789230874
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917789230870
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917755676432
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917755676433
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917789230871
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917755676434
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917755676430
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917755676436
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917755676435
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917755676429
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917789230869
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917755676431
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917755676426
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917755676428
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917755676421
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917722121986


T5 Coday, JerryCoday, Jerry 76

T5 Tatarka, RayTatarka, Ray 76

7 Yoakum, DaleYoakum, Dale 79

8 Bessonette, MikeBessonette, Mike 80

9 Rector, KenRector, Ken 83

10 Osborn, MarkOsborn, Mark 87

DNF Corwin, MikeCorwin, Mike DNF

Hogan FlightHogan Flight

Pos.Pos. PlayerPlayer R1R1

T1 Haskin, MarkHaskin, Mark 77

T1 Pederson, GaryPederson, Gary 77

T1 Davis, CurtissDavis, Curtiss 77

4 Concannon, GregConcannon, Greg 79

5 Oliver, RonOliver, Ron 81

6 Mead, GeorgeMead, George 83

7 Puri, SamPuri, Sam 84

8 Sloss, ReedSloss, Reed 85

9 VanWyck, MikeVanWyck, Mike 86

10 Decoto, JerryDecoto, Jerry 91

+13

+13

+16

+17

+20

+24

-

TotalTotal
To ParTo Par
GrossGross

+14

+14

+14

+16

+18

+20

+21

+22

+23

+28

EC Men's Club 2023EC Men's Club 2023
Challenge: Club Championship (Round 1) LeaderboardChallenge: Club Championship (Round 1) Leaderboard

https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917722121987
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917755676427
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917755676424
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917722121985
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917755676422
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917755676423
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917755676420
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917688567549
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917722121984
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917688567551
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917688567547
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917688567545
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917688567548
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917755676425
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917688567550
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917688567546
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9828352917688567544

	ECMGC: Club Championship Net
	ECMGC: Club Championship Net (Thu, August 24)
	ECMGC: Club Championship Gross
	ECMGC: Club Championship Gross (Thu, August 24)
	Individual Low Net - Flighted
	Individual Low Gross - Flighted
	Blank Page



